Practicum and Internship Site List

WSU Counseling Sites and Supervisors

Below is a list of sites that have currently and recently hosted Wright State
Practicum and Intern students, along with the respective points of contact.
Each site on this list has a supervisor that meets the necessary requirements
to be an appropriate supervisor to Wright State students. This list is meant
to be a starting point for students and is by no means exhaustive. Students
are NOT required to choose a site from this list, and are welcome to search
elsewhere for sites, as long as the site/supervisor meets the necessary
requirements of the student’s individual major.

* Business and Organizational Management Page 2

* Clinical Mental Health Counseling Pages 3-5

* Marriage and Family Counseling Page 6

* Rehabilitation Counseling — Chemical Dependency Page 7

BRChabilitation{CounselingddSeverelDisability Page 8
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Accessibility Key

* ACCESS indicates that the site building is accessible

* BUS indicates that the site is near a bus line

* PAVE indicates that the site has a paved driveway

* NOT indicates that the site is not accessible

* Require Access indicates that the site is required by law to be accessible

* Accessibility blank indicates that we are working on obtaining information



Business and Organizational Management Counseling

Current and Recent Sites

Site Name Supervisor (Point of Contact) Access

American Honda Motor Company Jessica Hammontree ACCESS
151 Commerce Center Dr. 937-339-0157 PAVE
Troy, OH 45373
Big Brothers/Big Sisters Joseph Radelet ACESS
2211 Arbor Blvd. 937-220-6860 PAVE
Moraine, OH 45439 jradelet@bbbsgmv.org
Buler Tech Anuja-Leis Bishop Required
3603 Hamilton-Middletown Rd. 513-645-8200 Access
Hamilton, OH 45011 bishopal@butlertech.org
Cent‘er‘for Alclfohollsm and Drug William Roberts ACCESS
Addiction Services 937-461-5223 BUS
1 Elizabeth P1. PAVE
Dayton, OH 45417 wroberts@phdmc.com
Dayton VA Medical Center Rolonda Watkins ACESS
4100 W Third St. 937-268-6511 x 2509 BUS
Dayton, OH 45428 rolanda.watkins@va.gov PAVE
East End Community Services Diane Brogan-Adams ACCESS
624 Xenia Ave. 937-259-1898 BUS
Dayton, OH 45410 dbadams@eastend.org PAVE
Grandview/Southview Medical Center Keith Jenkins ACCESS
405 W. Grand Ave. 937-723-7003 BUS
Dayton, OH 45405 PAVE
Great American Insurance Group Thomas Owen ACCESS
301 E. Fourth St., 18S 513-763-7003 BUS
Cincinnati, OH 45202 towen@gaic.com
Greene County Department of Juvenile ACCESS

. . Paul Brown
and Family Services/Greeneworks 937-562-6550 BUS
581 Ledbetter Rd. . . PAVE
Xenia, OH 45385 paul.brown@jfs.ohio.gov
Miami Valley Fair Housing Center Miranda Wilson ACCESS
505 Riverside Dr. 937-223-6035
Dayton, OH 45405 miranda.wilson@myvfairhousing.com
Miami Val.lev Hospital Gretchen Long ACCESS
1 Wyomoning St. 937-208.2435 BUS
Dayton, OH 45409 PAVE
Miami Valley Housing Opportunities Debbie Watts Robinson
907 W Fifth St. 937-263-4449
Dayton, OH 45402 dwattsrobinson@mvho.net
Preble County Job and Family Services Jeffrey Adkins ACCESS
1500 Park Ave. 037-456-1135 x 147 BUS
Eaton, OH 45320 PAVE
South Community Behavioral Healthcare Carol Smerz ACCESS
3095 Kettering Blvd. 937-534-1362 BUS
Moraine, OH 45439 csmerz@southcommunity.com PAVE
Wright State Career Services Kim Gilliam Required
334 Student Union 937-775-2556 Access

Dayton, OH 45435

kim.gilliam@wright.edu
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Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name Supervisor (Point of Contact) ACCESS
A New Direction for Counseling Patricia Kaniuga ACCESS
1411 N Fairfield Rd 937-426-2686
Beavercreek, OH 45432 patk@anewdirectionforcounseling.com
Abuse and Rape Crisis Center, The Dennis Counseling Group Celeste Dennis
27 N. East Rd. 513-695-1750
Lebanon, OH 45036 vdennis@denniscounseling.com
Behavioral Health Services/Family Solutions Center Thomas Otto
287 Cincinnati Ave. 937-376-8719
Xenia, OH 45385 totto@tcn-bhs.org
Buckeye Ranch Maria Piersall
2865 West Broad St. 614-384-8058
Columbus, OH 43204 maria.piersall@buckeyeranch.org
Catholic Social Services Richard Williams NOT
1201 Fairington Dr. 937-575-7107
Sidney, OH 45365 rwilliams@cssmv-sidney .org
Choices Robin Bashaw-Cordell
1785 Big Hill Rd. 937-264-0084 ext 107
Dayton, OH 45439 rbashaw-cordell @choicesfostercare.com
Comprehensive Counseling Service/Community Behavioral . ACCESS
Health Cobin Trout BUS
1659 S. Breiel Blvd. 513-424-0921 PAVE
Middletown, OH 45044 cobintrout@aol.com
Daybreak Matthew West
605 S. Patterson Blvd. 937-395-4600
Dayton, OH 45402 westm@daybreakdayton.org
Michele Lewis ACCESS
937-222-8111 x347 BUS
Daymont Behavioral Health michele.lewis@daymont.org PAVE
1520 Germantown St.
Dayton, OH 45408 Larry Stephens
937-222-8111 x315
Istephens@daymont.org
Family Resource Center of Northwest Ohio, Inc. Melissa Meyer ACCESS
720 Armstrong St. 419-394-7451 PAVE
St. Mary's, OH 45885 meyerm@frcohio.com
Family Services Linda Mercuri-Fischbach ACCESS
2211 Arbor Blvd. 937-222-9481 x 103 BUS
Dayton, OH 45419 lindafischbach@fsadayton.org PAVE
Foundations Behavioral Health Services Kimberly Altstaetter ACCESS
4761 SR 29 419-584-1000 PAVE
Celina, OH 45822 kima@wabash.bright.net
Health Recovery Services, Inc. Terri Little ACCESS
141 South Spring St. 740-385-9895 PAVE
Logan, OH 43138 terrijlittle@gmail.com
Heartland of Kettering Lisa Adler-Bacon Required
3313 Wilmington Pike 937-298-8084 Access
Kettering, OH 45429 4105ssd@hcr-manorcare.com
IKRON Corporation Melissa Harmeling ACCESS
2347 Vine St. 513-621-1117 EX\S/E

Cincinnati, OH 45219

mharmeling@ikron.org
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Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name Supervisor (Point of Contact) ACCESS
Marion Area Counseling Center Elaine Miller ACCESS
320 Executive Dr. 740-387-5210 BUS
Marion, OH 43302 ering@maccsite.com PAVE
McKinley Hall Wendy Doolittle ACCESS
1101 E High St. 937-328-5300 BUS
Sringfield, OH 45506 wdoolittle@mckinleyhall.org PAVE
MonDay Community Correctional Institution Tracy Atkinson ACCESS
1951 S. Gettysburg Ave. 937-496-7300 x 278 BUS
Dayton, OH 45417 tatkinson@mondaycbcf.com PAVE
National Youth Advocate Program Heather Robinson ACCESS
11156 Canal Road 513-772-6166 BUS
Cincinnati, OH 45241 hrobinson@nyap.org PAVE
John Jung ACCESS
937-667-4678 PAVE
New Creation Counseling jjung@ginghamsburg.org
7695 S. Co.Rd. 25-A
Tipp City, OH 45371 Deborah Zunke
937-667-4678
cpierce@ginghamsburg.org
Nova Behavioral Health, Inc. Kathy Peroutka ACCESS
732 Beckman St. 937-253-1680 BUS
Dayton, OH 45410 kperoutka@novabh.org PAVE
Oesterlen Services for Youth Inc. Adam Sorensen ACCESS
1918 Mechanicsburg Rd. 937-399-6101 IEX\S/E
Springfield, OH 45503
Project Woman Huma Bashir ACCESS
52> E Home Rd. 937-328-5308 PAVE
Springfield, OH 45503
Recovery and Wellness Teri Stephenson
550 Summit 937-335-7166
Troy, OH 45373 tstephenson@dmchc.org
Restoration Counseling Aaron Kuhn ACCESS
5100 Fairground Rd. 419-586-3900
Celina, OH 45822 akuhny @bright.net
Rocking Horse Center Robert Fitzwater ACCESS
657 S. Limestone 937-324-1111 x186 BUS
Springfield, OH 45503 rfitzwater@rockinghorsecenter.org PAVE
Samaritan Behavioral Health Dale Eilerman ACCESS
601 Edwin C Moses Blvd. 937-734-4300 BUS
Dayton, OH 45417 deilerma@premierhealth.com PAVE
Serenity Counseling Melonie Grosser ACCESS
9754 B. Kenwood Rd. 513-793-3661 PAVE
Cincinnati, OH 45242 mgrosser@aol.com
Solutions Community Counseling & Recovery Centers Jennifer Vaughn ACCESS
204 Cook Rd. 513-695-1357 x 608 PAVE
Lebanon, OH 45036 jvaughn@solutionsccrc.org
South Community Behavioral Healthcare Barbara Crabill ACCESS
3095 Kettering Blvd. 937-534-1572 IEX\S/E

Dayton, OH 45439

berabill@southcommunity.com

St. Aloysius Cambridge
3101 Dixie Hwy
Hamilton, OH 45015

Christina Baker
513-737-3400
cbaker@stalsorphanage.org

Dustin Faulkner
513-314-5800
dfaulkner@stalsorphanage.org
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Clinical Mental Health Counseling
Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name Supervisor (Point of Contact) ACCESS
Chris Pinkelman ACCESS
937-376-8760 BUS
TCN Behavioral Health Services Inc. cpinkelman@tcn.org PAVE
452 W Market St.
Xenia, OH 45066 Nathan Wilson
937-376-8727
nwilson@tcn-bhs.org
Volunteers of America of Greater Ohio Joseph Lite ACCESS
1931 South Gettysburg Ave. 937-262-8876 BUS
Dayton, OH 45417 joe lite@voago.org PAVE
Women's Recovery Center Kathleen Estabrook ACCESS
515 Martin Dr. 937-562-2408 BUS
Xenia, OH 45385 kestabrook @recoverycenters.org PAVE
Wright State CWS* David Toller Required
Access

053 Student Union
Fairborn, OH 45435

937-775-3407
david.toller@wright.edu

* Wright State CWS accepts one student per year starting Spring Semester. Selected
student must make a four-semester commitment.
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Marriage and Family Counseling

Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name Supervisor (Point of Contact) Access
A New Direction for Counseling Patricia Kaniuga ACCESS
1411 North Fairfield Rd. 937-426-2686
Beavercreek, OH 45432 patk@anewdirectionforcounseling.com
Family Services Linda Mercuri-Fischbach ACCESS
2011 Arbor Blvd. 937-222-9481 BUS
Dayton, OH 45439 lindafischbach@fsadayton.org PAVE

Heartland of Kettering
3313 Wilmington Pike
Kettering, OH 45429

Lisa Adler-Bacon
937-298-8084
4105ssd@hcr-manorcare.com

Required Access

Key Counseling and Consultation LLC

Ezekiel Peebles

181 Granville St. Suite 200 B
Gahana, OH 43230

614-478-3050
ezekiel .peebles@gmail .com

Rocking Horse Center Robert Fitzwater ACCESS
657 S. Limestone 937-324-1111 x186 BUS
Springfield, OH 45503 rfitzwater @rockinghorsecenter.org PAVE
Samaritan Behavioral Health Dale Eilerman ACCESS
Elizabeth Place 4th Floor 601 Edwin C. 937-734-4300 BUS
Moses Blvd. deilerma@premierhealth.com PAVE
Dayton, OH 45417

South Community Behavioral Barbara Crabill ACCESS
Healthcare 037-534-1572 BUS
2745 S. Smithville Rd. PAVE

Dayton, OH 45420

berabill@southcommunity.com

WellSpring Counseling
1335 Dublin Rd. Suite 208D
Columbus, OH 43215

Amy Moreno
614-538-0353 x 6225

amoreno@wellspringcolumbus.org

Revised 12/11/14




Rehabilitation Counseling — Chemical Dependency

Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name Supervisor (Point of Contact) Access
Cent‘er for Alchoholism and Drug Addiction William Roberts ACCESS
Services 937-461-5223 BUS
1 Elizabeth Place, 3rd F1 SE wroberts@phdme com PAVE
Dayton, OH 45417 obertsTphame co
Cornerstone of Indiana Deborah Grossnickle ACCESS
54 S 15th St. 765-983-8600 BUS
Richmond, IN 47374 PAVE
Darke County Recovery Services Cynthia Cook ACCESS
600 Walnut St. 037-548-6842 BUS
Greenville, OH 45331 e PAVE
Rob Dennis ACCESS
937-268-6511 ext 1311 BUS
rob.dennis@va.gov PAVE
Valerick Watts
Dayton VA Medical Center 3317 -rzic61§ _v?/Ztlti (;t,talglj
4100 W Third St. cleriek. 80
Dayton, OH 45428 T. Lynn Brinson
937-868-6511
theresa.brinson@va.gov
Mawausi Arraheem
937-268-6511 x1179
McKinley Hall Inc Michael Wallace
1101 E High St. 937-328-5300
Springfield, OH 45505 mwallace@mckinleyhall.org
Cynthia Moore ACCESS
937-492-8080 PAVE

Shelby County Counseling Center
1101 N. Vandemark Rd.
Sidney, OH 45365

Christian Oberlies
937-492-8080
coberlies@scccinc.org
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Rehabilitation Counseling — Severe Disability
Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name \ Supervisor (Point of Contact) Access

ARC Industries North Nan Burns ACCESS
6633 Doubletree Ave. 614-342-5400 BUS
Columbus, OH 43229
Division of Vocational Rehabilitation Jamie White ACCESS
11351 Ulmerton Rd. 727-518-3466 BUS
Largo, FL 33778 PAVE
United Rehabilitation Services Kelly Lockwood
4710 Old Troy Pike 937-853-5449
Dayton, OH 45424 klockwood @ursdayton.org
Dayton VA Medical Center Rob Dennis ACCESS
4100 W Third St. 937-268-6511 x 1311 BUS
Dayton, OH 45428 rob.dennis@va.gov PAVE
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School Counseling

Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Accessibility mandated by law for schools

Site Name
Bellbrook High School
3737 Upper Bellbrook Rd.
Bellbrook, OH 45305

Supervisor (Point of Contact)
Debra Sanderman
937-848-3737
debra.sanderman@sugarcreek k12.oh.us

Bellbrook Middle School
3600 Feedwire
Bellbrook, OH 45305

Shelly Benson
937-848-2141
shelly benson@bss.k12.oh.us

Bellcreek Intermediate
3777 Upper Bellbrook Rd.
Bellbrook, OH 45305

Kelley Anderson
937-848-3777 x 18902
kelley.anderson@bss.k12.oh.us

Bradford Exempted Village Schools
750 Railraod Ave
Bradford, OH 45308

Wendy Ray
937-448-2719
wendy_ray@darke.k12.oh.us

Celina Intermediate School
237 Portland St.
Celina, OH 45822

Zenia Adams
419-586-8300 x 3009
zenia.adams@celinaschools.org

Centerville City Schools*
111 Virginia Ave
Centerville, OH 45458

Anne Keener
937-433-8841
anne keener@centerville k12.ohio.us

Dan Tarpey
dan.tarpey @centerville k12.ohio.us

Chaminade Julienne Catholic High School

505 S. Ludlow
Dayton, OH 45402

Susan Eichenauer
937-461-3740 x 207
seichenauer@cjeagles.org

Columbus Global Academy
2001 Hamilton Ave.
Columbus, OH 43211

James White
614-365-881
jwhite1631@columbus.k12.oh.us

David H Pontz Career Tech Ctr
741 Washington St.
Dayton, OH 45402

Courtney Brooks
937-542-7259
cabrooks@dps.k12.oh.us

Driscoll Elementary
5767 Marshall Rd.
Dayton, OH 45429

Mary Vivkus-LaVanche
937-434-0562
mary.lavanche@centerville k12.oh.us

Fairborn High School
900 East Dayton-Yellow Springs Rd.
Fairborn, OH 45324

Brandon Prather
937-879-3611
bprather@fairborn.k12.oh.us

Michelle Mitchell
937-879-3611
mmitchell@fairborn.k12.0h.us

Fairborn Intermediate School
1020 S. Maple Ave.
Fairborn, OH 45324

Christopher Robinson
937-974-0483
crobinson@fairborn.k12.oh.us

Five Points Elementary School
650 E. Lytle Five Points Rd.
Centerville, OH 45458

Amy Stumpfl
937-748-6090
sfox@springboro.org

Fort Recovery Local
865 Sharpsburg Rd.
Fort Recovery, OH 45846

Amy Kaiser
419-375-2768
kalsera@fortrecoveryschools.org
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School Counseling

Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name Supervisor (Point of Contact)
Franklin High School Gary Sturm
750 E. 4th St. 937-743-8611
Franklin, OH 45005 gsturm@franklincityschools.com
Goshen High School Kerri Mantz
6707 Goshen Rd. 513-722-2227

Goshen, OH 45122

mantzk@goshenlocalschools.org

Greene County Career Center
2960 W Enon Rd.
Xenia, OH 45385

Carol Edmiston
937-426-6637 x 113
cedmiston@greenccc.com

Greenville High School
100 Green Wave Way
Greenville, OH 45331

Rebecca Curtis
937-548-4188
rcurtis@greenville k12.oh.us

Krista Subler
937-548-4188
ksubler@greenville k12.0h.us

Hayward Middle School
1700 Clifton Ave.
Springfield, OH 45505

Carrie Hanna
937-505-4190
cbhanna34@aol.com

Kettering Fairmont HS
3301 Shroyer Rd.
Kettering, OH 45429

David Elliot
937--499-1601
david.elliot@kettering.schools.org

Kings High School
5500 Columbia Rd
Kings Mill, OH 45034

Ann Delehanty-Koenig
513-398-8050 x 2
adelehanty-koenig@kingslocal.net

Licking Valley Elementary School
1510 Licking Valley Rd. NE
Newark, OH 43055

Laura Linden
740-763-2031
lindenl@lickingvalley k12 .oh.us

Marion Local Schools
7956 St.Rt. 119
Maria Stein, OH 45860

Randy Jutte
419-925-4595
jutter@marionlocal.org

Miami East School District
3925 N. St. Rt. 589
Casstown, OH 45312

Danielle Dillon
937-335-7070 x3003

Miamisburg High School
1860 Belvo Road
Miamisburg, OH 45342

Susan Stromp
937-866-0771
sstromp@miamisburg.k12.oh.us

Middletown High School
601 Breiel Blvd.
Middletown, OH 45042

Julie Barber
513-217-2612
jbarber@middletowncityschools.com

Meg Gooch
513-420-4500
mgooch@middletowncityschools.com

Revised 12/11/14
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School Counseling

Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name
Mills Lawn Elementary School
200 S. Walnut St.
Yellow Springs, OH 45387

Supervisor (Point of Contact)
John Gudgel
937-767-7217
jgudgel@ysschools.org

Milton-Union High School
7640 Milton-Potsdam Rd.
West Milton, OH 45383

Paula Shaw
937-216-3887
shawp@milton-union.k12.oh.us

North Union High School
401 N. Franklin Sr.
Richwood, OH 43344

Jennifer Willis
740-943-1803
jwillis@nu-district.org

Northmont Middle School
4810 W. National Rd.
Clayton, OH 45315

Janet Ferguson
937-832-6513
jferguson@northmontschools.net

Northwest High School Starlee Bailey
10761 Pippin Rd 513-742-7164
Cincinnati, OH 45231 sbailey @nwlsd.org
Olentagy Liberty High School Bobbie Sisko

3584 Home Rd. 740-657-4218
Powell, OH 43065 bobbie_sisko@olsd.us
Piqua High School Beth Rosenkranz

1 Indian Trail
Piqua, OH 45356

937-773-6314 x 1024
rosenkranzb@piqua.org

Possum Elementary School
2589 S. Yellowsprings St.
Springfield, OH 45506

Jaime Boysel
937-328-5383
jaime.boysel@cslocal.org

Riverside Local Schools
2096 Co.Rd. 43
DeGraff, OH 43318

Connie Beatty
937-585-5981
cbeatty @riverside.k12.oh.us

Shawnee High School
1675 E Possum Rd.
Springfield, OH 45502

Sherry Akers
937-325-9296 x 117
sherry .akers@cslocal.org

South Community Behavioral Healthcare
1349 E. Stroop Rd.
Dayton, OH 45429

Stephanie Stratton
937-293-1115
sstratton@southcommunity.com

Southeastern Junior High & High School
195 E. Jamestown St.
South Charleston, OH 45368

Rick Woods
937-462-8308
rwoods@sels.us

Spinning Hills Middle School
5001 Eastman Ave.
Riverside, OH 45432

Kristi Matthews
937-259-6635
kristi.matthews@madriverschools.org

Springboro High School
1675 South Main St.
Springboro, OH 45066

Marjorie Wilson
937-748-3950
mwilson@springboro.org

Springfield Clark Career Technology Center
1901 Selma Rd.
Springfield, OH 45545

Susan Kreiner
937-325-7368 x 182
susankreiner@scctc.org

St. Marys Memorial High School
2250 St Route 66 N
St. Marys, OH 45885

William Cheslock
419-394-8058
bill.cheslock@smriders.net

Stebbins High School
1900 Harshman Rd.
Riverside, OH 45424

Victoria Ward
937-237-4250 x7187
victoria.ward @madriverschools.org
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School Counseling

Spring 2013-Spring 2015

Site Name
Stephen Bell Elementary
4122 N Linda Dr.
Bellbrook, OH 45305

Supervisor (Point of Contact)
Whitney Knipfer
937-848-5001 x 15911
whitney knipfer@bss.k12.oh.us

Tippecanoe High School
615 E. Kessler-Cowlesville Rd.
Tipp City, OH 45371

Jon Baumhauer
937-667-8448
jbaumhauer@tippcity k12.0h.us

Angela Keating
937-669-6367
akeating@tippcity .k12.oh.us

Tippecanoe Middle School
555 North Hyatt St.
Tipp City, OH 45371

Bruce Cahill
937-667-8454
bechaill@tippcity k12.oh.us

Trotwood Madison High School

Shirley Kuchta

4440 N Union Rd 937-854-0878 x 2011
Trotwood, OH 45426 shirleykuchta@trotwood .k12.0h.us
Unioto High School Sara Williams

14193 Pleasant Valley Rd.
Chillicothe, OH 45601

740-773-4105 x137
sarawilliams@mail.gsn k12.oh.us

Valley View High School

Heather Keating

6027 Farmersville Pike 937-855-4116
Germantown, OH 45327 vvhkeating@mdeca.org
Valley View Junior High Stephanie Carmack

202 Jackson St.
Farmersville, OH 45325

937-855-4203
vvscarmack@mdeca.org

Warner Middle School
600 Buckskin Tr.
Xenia, OH 45385

Faith Chapman
937-376-9488
fchapman@xenia.k12.oh.us.

Weisenborn Junior High School
6061 Old Troy Pike
Huber Heights, OH 45424

Amy Van Dyke
937-237-6350
amy.vandyke @huberheightscityschools.org

West Jefferson High School
1 Roughrider Dr.
West Jefferson, OH 43162

Jeanette Haskins
614-879-7681 x2306
swartz.30@wright.edu

Wilder Intermediate/Bennett Intermediate Robin Phipps

1120 Nicklin Ave. 937-773-0386 x 3020
Piqua, OH 45356 phippsr@piqua.org
William Mason High School Nikeisha Brooks

6100 Mason Montgomery Rd.
Mason, OH 45040

513-398-5025
brooksn@mason.k12.oh.us

*All Centerville City School (CCS) placements should be coordinated through CCS
Human Resources. Anne Keener and Dan Tarpey are the points of contact.
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